SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7419/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2022 in RFA No. 6732/2014 07-09-2022 in RFA No. 6735/2014 07-09-2022 in RFA No. 6736/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42970/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42973/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR Mr. Ujjaval Kumar, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv. Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the delay as well as on the SLP, returnable on 29th April, 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)