SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).8835/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2022 in RFA No.1785/2014, RFA No.6731/2014 and RFA No.7852/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEVENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54143/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57563/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Ujjaval Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. Issue notice re: condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 29.04.2024.
- 3. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the standing counsel for the respondent-State.
- 4. Tag with D.No.7419 of 2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)